a
SSM2160/SSM2161
6 and 4 Channel, “Clickless” Serial Input
Balance/Master Volume Controls
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Fax: 617/326-8703

damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
SSM2160P –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Plastic DIP
SSM2160S –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOL
SSM2160S-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOL
SSM2161P –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Plastic DIP
SSM2161S –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead SOL
SSM2161S-REEL –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead SOL
OBSOLETE
SSM2160/SSM2161
REV. A–4–
1
0.010
0.0005
0 100.1 1
0.001
0.1
Figure 1. THD vs. Amplitude (Gain = 0 dB, VSY = ±5 V)
MASTER DAC:
CHANNEL DACs:
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –127 dB
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 dB
0 0 0 0 0 +31 dB
 1 1 1 1 1 0 dB
Figure 2. Data Settings for DACs
SELECTION
ADDRESS MODE
ADDRESS
DATA MODE
DATA
7-BIT MASTER DAC
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 1
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 2
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 3
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 4
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 5
5-BIT CHANNEL DAC 6
NO DAC SELECTED
1
1